TOWN OF DAVIE
TOWN COUNCIL AGENDA REPORT

TO: Mayor and Council members
FROM/PHONE: Cheryl Dolin, Project Manager , Capital Projects, 797-11910]
SUBJECT: Resolution

AFFECTED DISTRICT: District 1

TITLE OF AGENDA ITEM:

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF DAVIE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO
EXECUTE CHANGE ORDERS #3 AND #5 WITH CENTERLINE COMMERCIAL, INC. FOR
VARIOUS ITEMS IDENTIFIED ON THE CHANGE ORDERS FOR THE “POTTER PARK
COMMUNITY CENTER AND GYMNASIUM” BUILDING.

REPORT IN BRIEF:

Change Order No. 3 includes the following items, eliminate shower pans and pour integral
concrete shower curbs, add roll-up shutter at reception desk, reduce size of roof scuttle,
reconfigure site lighting to not conflict with landscaping, delete cabinet from reception area to
provide second knee hole and add additional counter space to concession area, provide
custom teal color for two roll up shutters in concession, add VCR brackets to three television
brackets, add chair rail and acoustical fabric in game room, and change non-impact
windows to impact windows. Change Order No. 5 is to increase the size of the walkway
canopy so that it wraps around to the west side of the building.

PREVIOUS ACTIONS: None
CONCURRENCES: N/A

FISCAL IMPACT:
Has request been budgeted? yes no

If yes, expected cost: $32,095.15
Account Name: Capital Improvements Account 030-3001-572.6865
If no, amount needed: $
What account will funds be appropriated from:

Additional Comments:

RECOMMENDATION(S):

Attachment(s): Resolution, Change Order #3 and Change Order #5






RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF DAVIE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO
EXECUTE CHANGE ORDERS #3 AND #5 WITH CENTERLINE COMMERCIAL, INC. FOR
VARIOUS ITEMS IDENTIFIED ON THE CHANGE ORDERS FOR THE “POTTER PARK
COMMUNITY CENTER AND GYMNASIUM” BUILDING.

WHEREAS, the Town of Davie previously awarded the bid to Centerline Commercial; and

WHEREAS, the Town has expanded the Scope of Work to include the following items: eliminate
shower pans and pour integral concrete shower curbs, add roll-up shutter at reception desk, reduce
size of roof scuttle, reconfigure site lighting to not conflict with landscaping, delete cabinet from
reception area to provide second knee hole and add additional counter space to concession area,
provide custom teal color for two roll up shutters in concession area, add VCR brackets to three
television brackets, add chair rail and acoustical fabric in game room, and change non-impact windows
to impact windows as Change Order #3. The walkway canopy will be extended to wrap around the
west side of the building as Change Order #5.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF DAVIE,

FLORIDA.

SECTION 1. The Town Council hereby authorizes the appropriate Town officials to execute
Change Orders #3 and #5 with Centerline Commercial in the amounts of $21,842.96, and $10,252.19
respectively, copies of which are attached hereto as Exhibits “A” and “B”.

SECTION 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS DAY OF , 2002.

MAYOR/COUNCIL MEMBER

ATTEST:

TOWN CLERK



APPROVED THIS DAY OF , 2002.




CHANGE
ORDER

AIA DOCUMENT G701

PROJECT:
(name, address)
Potter Park Communily Center and Gymnasium

4300 S'W. 57th Terrace, Davie, FL

TO {(Contractor):

Tracy Caldwell, Project Manager
Centeriine Commercial

12534 Wiles Road

Coral Springs, Florida 33076

-~ - : " 1
T A

Distribution to:

OWNER x

ARCHITECT X

CONTRACTOR X

FIELD

OTIIER Bid Spec Committee, Council

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:

INITIATION DATE: April 23, 2002

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:  B-01-131

CO.#3 {Rev)

CONTRACT FOR: Potter Park Community Center and

Gymaasiurm
CONTRACT DATE: November 20, 2001

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Item 1. Shower curbs- Eliminate pans, pour curb

liem 2 Add roll-up shutter at reception-Custom Color
Item 3. Reof scuttle- Reduce from 36" x 487 to 36”7 x

Item 4. Site Lighting Reconfiguration

Item 5. Casework - Add te Concession, Delete from Reception
Item 6. Custom Color for two Roll Up Shutters-Concession

Item 7. VCR Brackets added to TV Brackets
Item 8. Add Chair Rail in Game Room
ftem 9. Add Acoustical Fabric in Game Room

Item 10, Tmpact Windows in lieu of Non-impact Windows

Total Net Change
Pays: None

Add & 90000
Add § 1,285.99
Delete (5 320.00)
No Change.

No Change.
Adds 99225
Add$ 23357
Add$  1,346.10
Add$  1,368.65
Add $ 16,036.40

Add $21,842.96

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Architect.

Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The original (Contracl Sum) {Guaranieed Maximum Cost] Was.. e B
Net change by previeusly authorized Change Orders... .
The (Contract Sum}  {Guaranteed Maximum Cosl) prior to fhls (_haubu OI dm’ was..

The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) will be {increased) (decreased) ...........
The new (Contract Sum} {Guaranteed Maximum Cost) including this Change Order will be.. ... 5

The Centract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the dale of this Change Order therefore is.....

July 14, 2002

1,857,184.75
(3,376.20)
1,853,808.55

21,842 .96

1,875,651.51

0 Days

Authorized:
Scharf and Associates, Ing. Centerline Commercial Town of Davie
ARCHITECT CONTRACTONR OWNER
MO NW. 9th Avenue 12534 Wiles Road 6591 Orange Drive
Address Address Address i
It Lauderdale, F1. 33309 Coral Springs, [1L 33076 . Dayie, FL 33314-3399
BY BY . BY.
DATH B DATE . DATE

ATA DOCUMENT Gro1 » CHANCGE ORDER  « APTRIL 1978 TDITION

*ALAW . T 19TR

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITUCTS, 1730 NEW YORK AVE, NW ., WASHINGTON, 2.0 20006

G701 -- 1978



TrEM [

Administration 797-1030 Engineering 797-1113
Administration Services 797-1020 Fire Dopartment 737-1090
Budget & Finance 797-1050 Palice Department 797-1200
Communily Services 797-1145 Public Works 797-1240
Development Services 797-1111 Utitities 433-4000
TOWN OF DAVIE 6591 Orange drive, Davie, Fiorida 53314-3399 (954) 797-1000

March 1, 2002

Tracy Caldwell, Project Manager
Centerline Commercial

12534 Wiles Road

Coral Springs, FL 33076

VIA FAX 583-7812

Re: Potter Park Gymnasium and Community Center
Shower Curb

Dear Tracy,

You may proceed with pouring the curbs around the showers as per Scharf's
response to RF! #12. The additional cost shall not exceed $900.00 as we agreed.
Thank you very much.

Sipcarely, ¢\ -
Ve 7 oy
{J/U" = \%*/( RN

Cheryl Ddiir, R.A.
Project Manager, Capital Projects

-

cec: Bruce Bernard
Randy Scott

An Equal Opportunity Employer




Ba/08/2BB2  14:37 9543?.41745

CENTERLINE COMMERCIL

C

ENTERLINE

COMMERCHAL

12434 Wiles Road

Coral Springs, FL 33076
Jobsite Phone (954) 818-987% Jobsite Fax (954) 583-7812

Regquest For Change Qrder

Project: Community Center at Pottar Park RECOs 019
Dats: 04/08/C2 ccow cos
{H Applicabie} (It Approved)

Description of Proposed Change

F‘AGE a1/at

Per Ownar's request add one rolling sarvica door with custom powder coating Tigar [rjlac #RAL 5021 Dark Teal.

EHect of Proposed Change on Contract Price

Effect of Proposed Change on Contract Time and Date of Substantial Completion

Contract Time will nol increase

Vendor Code Scope of Work Coat
Best Rolling Door Add ons custorm powder coated rolling service door al
reception §1.224 7%
Sub Total §1.224.76
Contractor Overhatd and Profit $61.24
Total $1,286.00

8ubmitted By
Contuciw

Approvad By

Data:

Qs A3 [Beivecec

Dats: o F ey T

Print Name. &4 TOPAAY  Print Name:

Print Nama. -5ruc,e W

<M 2.



Apr. 83 2082 12:21PM P2

Bert. Rolllng Door Inc. M T T Quote b: 3678

97B3 N.W. 79 Avenue .

‘Hlaleah Gardens, FL 23016 " Customezr ID: EITIMAT DANY

-Dader (3105) B21-&607

Pax ¥: {305) 162-BE&87T AR E AR AT RN AR RN T U RERE T2 2ONRES
& Y
L] guUuoTELE *
E - »
EXRAXARANRSARSARNMSRENKRRANR RS RAYR

Quote to: Ship -to:
CENTERLINE CONTRACTING POTTER PARK

TEL 954 B818-9875 PLEASE ADVISE

[ENRL

DATE-—— - BRIp V0aco-—covecacoP 0.8, = nmmmms e o LT T D T

403702 1 -, ) . t-origin | €.0.0. ‘
————— v====-F.0. Number-v--~---~-galospeYBon-~~----—-wrr—vrwu----Raquired-——--~=re
T . | Danny Lucere | -01/04/02
Rag Shp B.O. Item No. Description Pzice AMOURY
isams mMinkEs PFYYE CTTEEPUIESEEEDS RN O E S RN RO T S EN NN Ew n'.I--'-. L R i 2 1 F e T
1 B'-0'* X 4~'0'' ROLLING SVC  1150.00 1160,00

DOOR CHAIN OPERATED
POWDER COART FINISH

PERNIT COST NOT INCLUDED
YOU HAVE ANY QUESTION'S
LEASE GIVE US A CALL

- Quote.subtotal. 1159.60

Sales tax '@ '6;500% 14.75%
Quote total 1224.7%

EE:NPPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS i}

This quote explzes on 04/04/02

TAFSUY WSENY ~ANOEN TUEADGmeYNNS wE MUY N e e AN BT NENNBGEWDTNE SEELfyEmY YWewmRTESsws




Ba/ll/2008 lpral H54-344-41 /b CEMNIERLIME UUMMESL LY Falst [ 4254
~<=<git 3
C COMMERCI AL
12534 Wiles Road
Coral Springs, FL. 33076
Jobsite Phone (954) 818-9875 Jobsite Fax (954) 383-7812
Request For Change Order
Project: Community Cantar at Polter Park RCO® 021
Date: 04/10/02 ccosy CO#
(If Applicabia) {if Approved)
Description of Proposed Change
Delete one Bilco 36" x 48" roof hatch and add one 38" x 36" roof hateh due to wall layoul.
Effact of Proposed Change on Contract Price
Vendor Code Scope of Work Cost
Southaern Coast Delete one Bilco 38" x 48" roof hatch -$1,020.00
Southern Coast Add one Bilco 36" x 36" roof hatch $700.00
Sub Total -$320.00
Contracior Overhsad and Profit $0.00
Total -$320.00

Effect of Proposed Change on Contract Time and Date of Substantial Completion

Contract Time will not increase

Submitted By Accepted By Approved By
Contractor; Architect: Qwner:
Signed: L Signed: Signed:

Date: 1o 82 Date: Date:

Print Name: (2687 W #1705

Print Name: Print Name:;




ba/it/doay  luiql d0d4-544-al /b CEMIERLLNE LUMMERU LA Ak B3
gL S e T U Al | ik RS
RER B2 2822 18:83 FR BRRDCC TILE CNTR 4383

D 38442565420 P.B/R)
o—— MAR -0 oaTe: ‘1'!3/01
CUSTOMER QUOTE
mﬁmﬂmm CeotdX™ WO mwpae
JOB NALE: OEOATE . __ GOLDAOST:
JOU LOGATION; OTHER SODERS:
JOU SR%:
CEMERA, CONTRAZYOR:
MOA APPROVAL:
MAMLPACTURIVG QUOTY QuANTITY e ML PGS

Lifeo
-~ LX.H ¢’ &30 @i
: 1 FREighr  gepee (0%
| LW Leond b §iop -

26" X45" Shewd ordee d00%
_.i—__l&al-—‘- _gpere japis
S _uaak (sag Yedd [pz0,

e WRHETI BRAMEN SDPY CARARY: GALEENAAN TRV

ww TOTAL FASE.Q1 xa»




[ Wl « ) Qa4 +] < P4 17120 ToLUT LYYl D LEMTERL LN LUMMERL LA e (18]

9a/@1/2882 17-43 3543241745 CENTERLINE COMMERCIL PaGE  B2/8?
TUN 4
COMMERCIAL
12834 Wiles Road
Coral Springs, FL 33076
Jobsite Phone (954) 818-9875 Jobsite Fax (954) 583-7812
Request For Change Order
Project: Cemmunity Center at Polter Park RCDH 018
Dsts: 040102 ccox co#
{If Appilcsbie) {If Approved}
Description of Propossd Change
Per Owner's request change location of site hghting per new drewing by Schar! & Associates, Inc.
Effect of Proposed Change on Contract Price
Vendor Code Scops of Work Coat
Fire Line Construction Change location of site ighling per Cwhar's reaquest $0.00
Sub Total $0.00
Contractor Ovarhead and Profit $0.00
Total $0.00

Effect of Proposed Change on Contract Time and Date of Substantial Completion

Contract Tima will net increase

Submitted B _ Accapted By Approved By
Contractos® Architact: Owner:
Signed. 74857, X~ Signed: Signed:

Dale Dats: Date;

Print Namé. 2L Print Name: Print Namae:




TTER 5 SRR

B Administration 797-1030 Engineering 797-1113
Adminisiration Services 797-1020 Fire Department 797- 1090
Budget & Finance 797-1050 Police Department 797-1200
Community Services 797-1145 Public Works 797-1240
Development Senvices 797-1111 Utilities 433-4000
(S / TOWN OF DAVIE ss591 Orange Drive, Davie, Fiorida 33314-3399 (954) 797-1000
I
23 =
Tt A
March 5, 2002
Tracy Caldwell
Project Manager
Centerline Commercial
12534 Wiles Read
Coral Springs, FL 33076
VIA FAX 324-1745
Re: Potter Park Gymnasium and Communitly Center

Casework Shop Drawings

Dear Fracy,
We would like to make some minor changes 1o the casework layouts as follows:

1. Room 107 Concession - Extend counter top 1o hand wash sink. No cocler is geing to be
instatled where shown on plans.

At northeast cormer of the room, the counter top shall be built with a 45 degree angle to
accommodate soda fountain (by Owner), A 23 -1/4" x 23- 1/4” cutout wili be required for the soda
fountain. Box in the area behind the scda fountain with an elevation to match the top of the soda
fountain and cover box with plastic laminate 6 match counter top. Boxed in area shall be 18-1/4°
above the counier top. See attached sketch.

A catafog cut of the soda fountain is attached.

2. Room 103 Reception - Eliminate one base cabinet to provide second knee hole. Eliminate
one base cabinet with door and shelf and substitute with one base cabinet with one file drawer and
two pencil drawers. See atlached sketch.

Thank you very much.

Project Manager, Capital Projects

cc: Bruce Bernard
Randy Scott

Arn Equal Opportunily Employer



LYHELS A MTSL

1'3}\[1 HANLXIA % LINIEYD
| gaald MIN

SAJHAAN IIYINE o e —-x E Py
“ret (vss) g '“‘""'\k

Sl ER IV IR ]

MAVA WELLOI o |F

YU O N .o

w t LEURCHIEEA & F ]
= i B207 6E0F
ot
=
in
=

i RS SV
f\ — o= =
I

£
YN

SUREAL,

'TO[?_'

JAN N

MR BEHIND
sl

=

LIRTA N

fofal
OF BOED

£y
B4 ARCNE (OUNTER TOP

SO KO

. BOr N
BE
T

1

AR

AR T

AV 5317k i) CRVIRG
X —
- R
— £ —_—
S - o

S
e A

NN N N
Sonon S I N
oo Rl s

W
1

V7
/

‘:CJ

SIOH

v
-2

raials
LLANL

RN o

N e
L
'w
<

N COMTER 10F A0 TS,/

\
b
k
]

PLAN DETAL




SPECIFICATIONS

Drop-In Dispenser DRAW PERFORMANCE

Shipping wesght approximalely 260 Ibs (118 kg) STANDARD FERFORMANCE COLD PLATE

lce capacity: 100 1bs (45 k) 75°F Ambeent Temperature GO°F Amiseat Temperature

24 VAC electneal systemn supplied using 145 V transformer 12 a7 110 darks per minule 12 07 /8 ks per minule
provded with dispenser, {230 V. 5060 Hz availabla) 240 f T diinks per runute 24 0g.fh dueks per minute

- . - Suppoits imuliiple fast-flow valves simulanecusiy
Syiug inlet fittings: 2/8” mate barb w PR ras ¥

Soda inlef fitings 38" make baib
Key lock switch

Valves avatable: LEVS

Counter cut out for 23 x 7315 23 1047 x 23 114" MANIFOLD CONFIGURATIONS

(50O & e T,
{290 5 e x 558 5 mim) 5 Valve b Valve

Unils con supply drinks pnder dO0MF af ratod deaw pedermance
contniously as fong as we s kepl on cold pale

Dispenser can accomimodale any sumber of non carberated drinks STANDARD PERFORMANCE SOFT PLUME 217 412

Optional Features
llurminated Top Merchandiser
lfutmnated Back Margues
Splash Guards

Warranty: Standard industry warsanty apphies on all Eancer products for one year tem date of manufacture
For warranty specifics by product, contact your Lancer Sales Representalive.
23
Conversion Stang for 23 x 23 ST fzan C & o — 1
Al stamnless steet construction
Front access panel
5" (1574 min} adjustabin legs
Allews quick and easy corversicn from diop in lo
ree slanding uni
Shipping weght approxirnatety 80 s 136 28 kg)

P NOB4-0058

2y
Laupment design andior spenificatians may change without notice 584 2 mm T

‘Lancer is he registered trademart. of Lancer = Copynghl—Z000 by Lancer. al sghts reseeved

23-0286
od




= CoopmrvEa TONEL O oMY
seEry SR e Bl B
T | THS L3AMEYD Stk
,wT_‘n@V.T .
14 ,_M |

-
5
£ Sl b
=
r 'th|-1 ‘u
.
i
i
KO )
P .

K 1
,
__
_ IR e=ac m
| _ B : o _
I — i« I | |
1 -k
~yo= -
_ : U =N - T | AR
== = |
|7 IL = a , ,_ N
¢ L= N S o
E q_ ..AHU‘ _ — — T £ Y o
RIS e po— e — — L\ I g
e B2 — - e e -
1 lﬂiﬁﬂ_ oo AT - e bt _H
17 ! N VL N SR S —
2 0 P s 72
iz ﬁdﬂU T _ o oo
| , | - . Illll\w. ' ! B - [ H d H
o = i , 7 [ - T | i RN - o I
L R = . Lo R , o LES R—
. il __ M SO ‘| i EPR SN
" ; _ - P | T ; % | N .t
W Lll{lll\..ll - :.:‘—\.. | ~
T i E_ | | | | |
z O ; m
R y P , |
R ! P |
: ] o : |
= | H i
: | |
! c |
| ' m s
, i )
“ - ,
¥ — -
| N
| LT
|
LA L PELLLLCE ”f\ln.“»“llzl — s ————— — —_— —_—



LEMI R AMNE UMM LA Rac

shg OB V2 4—344—a1 /b reL L
OIrens2E0L ADTEY L IR CENTERLINE COMMERCIL PAGE

Ten b

COMMERCI AL

CENTERLINE“

12534 Wiles Road
Coral Springs, F1, 33076
Jobsite Phone (954) 818-987%  Jobsite Fax (934) 383-7812
Request For Change Order
Project: Community Canter 3t Potter Park RCOW 014
Data: 03/22/02 CCcoa Cow

{f Applicabte) (f Approved)

Dsscription of Propossd Change

Per Owner's request sdd custom color tier coating to Conceseion Room roding doors.
Color 10 be #RAL 5021 Dark Teat by Tiger Drydac

Effact of Proposed Change on Contract Price

Vendor Code Scope of Work Cost
Best Rolling Door, inc, Custom color powdar costing for 10-0° x 7'-0* rolling door $325 00
Best Rolling Deor, Ine. Custom color powdar coating for 80" x 7-0" rofling door $420.00
Sub Totel §545.00
Contractor Ovarhsat and Profit §47.25
Totad 5082.2%

Effact of Proposed Change on Contract Time and Date of Substantial Completion

Contract Time Increase will nol ncragse.

Submilttad By Accepiad By Approved By
Contractor: W Architect: Owner:
Signed: Henry W Whidden Signad: Signad:
Date:03/22/02 Date; Date:

Print Name: Henry W Whidden Print Nama: Prirt Nama:

U

82/92



Ve o UL aw JUATINYTNL D
Ul SAr LTIL |

6432417459
™ e
JROM T BEST ROLLING DOORS INC

]
4308

Pest Rolling Caor Inc.
97¢0 W.W. 79 Avenue
Hlalean Oardens, PL 1301¢
Dacda: (30%) 021-6607

Fax #: {305) 362-8687

Quote to: :
CEINTERLINE CONSTRUCTION
TEL %% J44-8040
FAX 354 324-174¢5

L PHONE ND. | SBS406200657

LONTENL EMNE UUMMERE L5

CENTERL INE* COMMER™T|_

FAGE 85
- PAGE  @1/82

Mar. 98 2000 a%:xwe po

Juoteo #: 1637

Customer ID: BETIMAT DANY

lllttiilttaillitﬂll!ltitl!ﬁiit*i
L]
. .
L »
ittatit‘tt.la!th!.ttn---s-n-‘t..
BEhip tos3
POTTER PARX
PLEASE ADVISE

QUOTE

*

——— e

1/08/02 |
mee-e-c-—-P.0. Mumber

Shlp Via-- e e P DB ~mcceimc e Torma~
Il griglin I c.o.D.

-------- Bl Sl and L1 TRt S P uired
| Danny Lucere 1 13/39%/01

- L 0 et e o o o R EE A .. - ————

L - 7 -

v

Rag Shp B.O. Item Ms. Description Price Amount
ol iwm- Lt 1 1) - . --U'---.---‘- .--------ﬂ------'ﬂtzI‘--w---- LA 2 & 1 ¥ 2 X .'------.-_
i 24'-0'' x 10'-0'' = 240 SQFT 1800.00 1860.00
PER 7.50 BQPT

CUBTUM COLOR POWDER COATIRG
10'~a' x Ir-pgr
.PER 7.50 3Qrr

CUSTUN COLOR POWDER COATING

=36

wlg 5235.00

al_ol' X 7'-0t?
PER 7.50 8Q¥vT.
CUBTUM COLOR POWDER COATING

I¥ YOU HAVE ANY QUESTION'S
PLEASE GIVE US A CALL

COMMENT OWNIR TO SELECT
CLOSEST MATCH FRON TIGER
DRYLAC COLOR CHART .

420.00 420.00

2745.00
178.43

292343

Quote subtatal
Sales tax 8 6.500%

Quote total

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS 1!
This quote explies on 93/29/02

EREMEE EFEERF TFESYs NSSSTFOTICECTMN SEESEUSTRaIRESYITOISDEEZTHRENDEES FREREASNES BrPLaEIERS

Nl

528.00°



LaC T <) s Lo PER R o ] Y59-3499-d4L (b LB ERLLMNE  LUMMERL R rROL oL
B4/91/2082 17143 9543241745 CENTERLINE COMMERCIL PAGE 81/B2

TTEH .
COMMERCI AL
12534 Wiles Road
Coral Spriogs, FL 33076
Jobgite Phone (954) B18-9875 Jobalte Fax (9534) 583-7811
Recquest For Change Order
Frojact: Community Centar at Potter Park RCO# 017
Date: 04101102 cco cor
{)f Applicable} (i Approved)
Description of Propesad Change
Per Owner's raguast change ali tv brackets ta tviver brackels. Quantity (3) three.
Effect of Propcsed Change on Contract Price
Yendor Code Scope of Work Cost
Multiing Change three (3) tv brackst to tyiver bracketa 3 @) 574.13 $222.45
Sub: Total §222.45
Contractor Overhead and Profit $41.12
Total $233.57

Effect of Proposed Change on Contract Time and Date of Substantial Completion

Contract Time will not increage

Submitted B # Accapled By Approved By
Contracto Architeot: Owner.
Signed L Signed: Signad:

Oste: Date: Dats;

Print Name: Print Nama:




UM L1 Z0TUL 3. 43 i L el i N A = ] CEMTERLLINE WUMMENIL LS Faut, L4 F4

B4/13/2097 BB:B6 9543741745 GENTERLINE COMMERCIL PAGE 81/97

e O

COMMERCIAL

CENTERLINE' |

12534 Wilen Road
Cora) Springs, FL 33076
Jobsite Phone (954) 818-987%  Jcebaite Fax (954) 383-7812

Request For Change Order

Project: Community Center st Potter Park RCO# 020

Date: 0409102 ccoe cos
(¥ Applicable) (I Approved)

Description of Proposad Change

Par Owners request add chair rall 1o Game Room 114,

Effect of Proposed Change on Contract Price

Vendor Code Scops of Work Cost
Multiine Buiiding Per Ownary raguest add char rail to Game Room 114, §1,252.00
Bub Total §1,282.00
Contractor Overhead and Profit $64.10;
Totsl §1,348.70

Effact of Proposed Change on Contract Time and Dats of Substantial Completion

Contract Tima will nof incraase

Approved By
Ovmar:
Signed:
Data:

Print Name:




o

TEM

[

FHIVOTH THNLN B0 ALNYND SNI0HNS 32INVEWAD LONNYD HOLOVHINGS ‘THvdS ONY HOLYIN HO AT5 A WD HIQHG 01 NDILD3HK SHINMD 1V TISIATH

SHHOCT) § &+ ADMYd HNMTIAE TYLOL
FiN: £ ue -~ dN HHYN SHOLOWHINGS
BYEOC'Y s - §L500 ORAVWILET TWI0L
Y+ - 51500 HGLOVHINODENS L9 Tv10L
(SICIDVEINDIaNS TRIS0T TSN
HFE0LY s - {diNDI/ 6%/ LYW ) SL502 LOTUK WA0L
- $ S1500 INIWHIIT TVAOL
2UVH NHENE % 280 74 4] § NIMING HOBY
WERE  § SIS0 OV
3Iv XYL % 009 (24 3 S3AVL WHIALYM
00¥5. % BISDD IVIHIIVW
Ty T 4o IVW T S 180 1038R)
L B 0D PS5 51503 153810 1wL0L
CO2E [Y] o0 b ol =100 ¥ dnoreg) &
DO'DSE 00'sE o0kt 1CED Ao oy Fuguieg (00L v
002 ooz v3loo'k B0 £
00 021 [ Al]00 ar aleys femenl 2
SED 00PLe SEGL Allooor SRy t
1867808 NOILVIOND | NOIINILXE EICT] NOLNZIXS | diwd | SHOOH | ALANLDAGOED | NOILNIIX3 21800 TSYIN | ALLNYAD MHDM 0 HOLLINDS3A [T
Aang INININDT | NINGIND3 HOHV HOAYY | oAV HOE TV | TeSivwc ] s unn
SYANL - . ]
L TR fEsuy| pue apiACly * NOHLJIYDS30
TOISLIH) 31V WBOY BWIBD XM 1B)I0g : NOILWIDT
TYIDOUIWWOD
133HSMYOM 31YNI1S3a

ONITIHLNA




ABPR-15-2062 16:17 MIRASFEC N A VBl 963 4975 L

Muraspec N.A T oot
- -
" NO CASH DISCOUNT ON SALES
Boston Los Angeles TAX, SAMPLE BOOKS, SHIPPING
t-800-717-5851 CHARGES, CLOSEQUTS, OR IF
REMIT TO: Muraspec N.A. PART OF ACCOUNT IS PAST DUE,
87 Pacella Park Diive 1 12% SERVICE CHARGE
Randolph. MA 02368 MONTHLY ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.

ATTN.GRETCHEN 1-800-679-5120 _
ALL RETURNS IN ORDER T HAVE GREDIT MEMOS ISSUED MUST BE ACCOMPANIED EY AN ORIGINAL INVOICE NUMBER,

SHIPPING NUMBER, ANU DATE.

CENTER LINE COMMERCIAL

67 Pacella frark Drive 12534 WILES RD
Randuoiph, MA 02389 CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33076
59-41 WHISPERTEX ACCOUSTICAL 3BLY $13.35LY $15.35 $5837,25
CUT/CHG PER LY 3GLY  [$3.00LY $105.00
ESTIMATED
$842.25 $20.00 532.24 3694 49 $0694.49
To Fax a ¢heck: Plaasé pholocopy check, and write on the body of The page the following satermen, 1 give Muracpec NA
permisslan to ceposht this facsknlle” {fani761-983-4975) Piesse DO NOT serd in your original check, keep it far your records,

TOTAL P.82

- T -
FRAIFOQ and TTONTLILMS T T T RPN Chf TRTER,C 7 TrT TAnT o s




G4 ll/dgas Odlgs TDAT SUUTLL Y LEMERL IHE LURMME G LA FAOS Ol

gert By: WULTILINE BLDA. SPEC.; 954 791 0208;

4700 S.W. 51 Street, Suitc 208

Mar-21-02

2:48PM, Page 1.1

MULTILINE BUILDING SPECIALTIES, INC.

Bmsmn 10 srzt:mrms]

Davle, FL. 33314 Phoue (954) 791-1200 Fax (954) 791-0206

TO: Centerline Homes Datg: 312172002

Terme: Net 38 Dayy

ATTN: Hepry Project: Porter Park

FOR: Jabaite

Esttenator; Robert Hemenway

Sales Tax: Iocluded

WE ARE PLEASED TO SUBMIT OUR QUOTL FOR THE COODS NAMED SI'BJECT 70 THX CONDITIONS NOTED:

All Quotaliona and

CONDITIONS: The prices und 1 on this quolalion ore rot subjact to varbal chnges or other agrcements unless spproved writing by the seller.
tr v contingspt apan smikes, scidenm. flrcy oF any o1bar thuse beyod our conrol. ypoptaphicsl errors we suhjest o
carrection. Purchoasr ntsumes sl raaponaibility fr patent and copy-ight infringemcnt whea §ooas ore made o purchascrs specifications. Conditions
not 3pacifically stated herein shall be poverned by catublished trede curioms. Temms inconsivmnt with those siated herein which may Sppear on purchas-
ers farmal onder will hoc be hinding on Muitline. Cugtom fidvicered items are not subject 1 corcet'alion. All uther canceliations are dene solety ol the
discretion of Myltiline andd ure mubjeot to & resncling chirge 10 be detereningd By Multiling.

ALL CUT-OUTS & BACKING BY OTHERS ADD 1-1/1%iF BONDING REQUIRED

QrY. DESCRIFTION AMOUNT (8)
CRASH RAIL BY AMERICAN FLOOR PRODUCTS Material:
93200
9 Sectiong 4"x 12’
? End Capy Labor;
2 Qutside Comers $350.00
WOTE VALID FOR 30 DAYS ACCEPTED BY:
AGE] TO CONFIRM ORDER, SIGN AND RETURN ACCEPTANCE COPY




TTEM

ENTERLINE

COMMETGRTCI

12534 Wiles Road
Coral Springs, FL 33076
Jobsite Phone (954) 818-9875 Jobsite Fax (954) 583-7812

Request For Change Order

Project: Community Center at Potter Park RCO# 016 - Revised
Date: 04/18/02 cCcD # co#
{If Applicable) (If Approved)

Description of Proposed Change

o,

Per Owner's request change north elevation non-impact windows and storefront to impact.

Effect of Proposed Change on Contract Price

Vendor Code Scope of Work Cost
A One Custom Metals Credit for non-impact fixed windows including arched window -$3,275.15
A One Custom Metals Add for impact fixed windows including arched window $11,417.15
A One Custom Metals Credit for non-impact storefront doors -$1,900.00
A One Customn Metals Add for impact storefront doors $7,164.00
Robico Shutters Credil for hurricane shutters for non-impact windows -$1,128.54
Sub Total $12,277.46
Contractor Overhead and Profit $613.87
Total $12,891.33

Effect of Proposed Change on Contract Time and Date of Substantial Completion

Contract Time will increase due to the time frame for ordering impact glass versus non-impact glass. Time

o be determined upon approval of RCO.

Submitted By Accepted By Approved By
Contractor: Architect: Owner:
Signed: Signed: Signed:

Date: Date: Date:

Print Name: Print Name; Print Name:




P LU e (] T ERNT L PR LS L PR SNSRI N e -

v - dwt L
TR TEOOT G403 FRUFG To: 19545837012 P:171

Hrﬂne Custom Metals, Inc CHANGE ORDER
4814 5. Tath Avenve: Minmi, Florida, 33184
Pranie: (THE)3ES-112Y] Fam (TRE)}388-1181; Emall HOmetAIGretIcape-nat
Numa: Tracy L Caldwsli

Company: Centerling Commereial
Fhone numbe: (#54)-3 | 59873
Fax numbaer: (934)-583-7412

CHANGE ORDER #2

QUOTE # 2001

DATE: 002772002

JOB NAME: COMMUNITY CENTER AND GYMNASIUM AT POTTER PARK
LOCATION: TOWN OF DAVIE :

DESCRIPTION: CHANGE WINDOW TYPE C (1), WINDOWS TYPE J (1), WINDOWS TYPE | {£), ENTRY ELEVATION
ARCH WINDOW (1}, ELEVATION TYPE H {t) AND DDORS 1 AND 2 FROM NON IMPACT SYSTEM YES 45 F$
WITH 20D DOORS NARROW ATILE TO IMPACT BYSTEM YHS 50 WITH 38H MEDIUM STILE DOORS. INCLUDING
GLASE, ALUMINUM , INSTALLATION AND FABRICATION.
CREDIT FOR NON IMPACT ON FIXED WINDOWS: $3,275.1%

ADD FOR IMPACT SYSTEM FIXED WINDOWS: $11,417.1%

CREQIT FOR NON IMPACT 200 NARROW STILE DOORS: $1,800.00

ADD FOR IMPACT DOORS 35H MEDIUM STILE: §$7,184.00

+  TOTAL CREDIT: $8174.16
* TOTAL TO ADD: $18,581.16

+  TOTAL TO ADD: $13,400.00

ravisad price including tax; $52.608.00

Accept By; A METALS, INC Accept By: CENTERLINE COMMERCIAL

Pilease sign abaove change order for our mcords




WO e Uf LU (NI S UM ML (WS B LV T N e [ TV —e

83/25/2082 £9:3s §5432417°% CEMTERLINE COMMERCT!, FaGE  @l/el

(CENTERLINE

COMMERCIAL

12534 Wlles Road
Corul Springs, FL 33076
Jobstte Phone (954) B18-9875  Jobsite Fax (954) S83-7812

Request For Change Order

Project: Community Cantar at Potter Park RCON¥ 01§
Dats: 03/26/02 ccow cos
{if Appiicatla) {f Approved)

Description of Proposad Change

Por Ownara raquest change sast and wes: Arat fIgor nor-Mpect windows 10 IMpact.

Effect of Proposed Change on Contract Price

Vendor Code Scope of Work Cost
A One Custom Metals Cradi for non-impact windows -$1,388 80
A One Cuslorn Metals Add of Impact windows 34,438 40
Robica Shutlers Cradit for hurricane shuttars for non-impact windows -$4584 70
Sub Totsd $2,885.30
Coniractor Overhead and Profit $149.77
Tata $3,145.07

Effect of Proposed Change on Contract Time and Dats of Substantial Completion

Contract Yime will increass dus 10 the tims frame for ordering impact glass versus non-impact glass. Time
to be determined upon appraval of RCQ.

Submitted By Agceptad By Approved By
Contractor: Architect: Cwnar:
Sigruad Signad: Signaed:

Ouate: ala: Date:

Print Name: Prini Narme: Print Nama:




Uof L0 L0UL 2. J4% JIHTI49THL O O L LN UYL L r=ac (= 2]

A /L
A One Custom Metals, Inc CHANGE ORDER

ASL4 B.W T4th Awauruyy Misni, Ploride, 33188
Phone: (T86)-388-1121; Fam (TAu)-388-1101; B-mall) aonsdurtemestsiiusissape.net

Nurnaer Tracy L Caldwell
Cempany Coanturfine Commareial
Phone mumbers (984)-815-9875
Fax numbur: {954)-583.7812

CHANGE ORDER #1
QUOTE # 2001
DATE: 03/20/2002
JOB NAME: COMMUNITY CENTER AND GYMNASIUM AT POTTER PARK
LOCATION: TOWN OF DAVIE

DESCRIFTION: CHANGE WINDOW TYPE A FROM NON IMPACT SYSTEM (YES 43 F8; QTY 10. TO IMPACT 5Y3-
TEM (YHS 50) WINDOW TYPE A QTY 10. INCLUDING GLASS, ALUMINUM , INSTALLATION AND FABRICATION.

CREDIT FOR NON IMPACT: § 1,308 80
ADD FOR IMPACT SYSTEM: § 4,838.80
TOTAL PRICE TO ADD: § 3,450.00

revised price Including tax: $39,200.00

Accapt By: A METALS, INC Accapt By: CENTERLINE COMMERCIAL

Pleass sign above change order for cur records

- A m A nl A o am e EEN T L VIRt - SEET_ & et



EE SERERTI S

U3/ I6s J0nL M s 4=
. "_?,ELA S04 3449741 fo CERITERLIME LUMMEFL LA Rt LA

PAGE 02/82

g2/313/2082 13:55 95468" .7

o Y ot

SHUTTERS, INC. -

PROPOSAL -- HURRICANE SHUTTERS
__ Centerline Commercial
Community Center at Potter Park

Date of Submitesl:  2/B/02
Date of Plor:  7/11/00 ,

STEEL STORM PANELS UPGRADE* |
OPENING INFORMATION mw‘mﬂ 20 GAUGE - Direct Mourt | RobiCordions
Panel Miami-Dade
vertical Square | § 2. Builder's

#£ | Hevaton or | width | Hewoht | vorzonta! |  Fostage | persquicfodl Total Price
1 North 1 66 48 | Vertical 30.08 $78.82-| § 389.06
2 [North 1 9% 48 | vertial 39.98 $104.75 | § 553.13
3 [North 1 96 48 | Vertkal 39.98 104.75 | § 553.13 |
@ |Noth frontDoor | 3 | 200 | 96 | vertied 156.04 $208.83 | § 2,089.58
S [North-Transom 1 7200 [ 48 | vetcal | BAT1 122194 | § 1,106.28
6 jNorth 1] 9 48 | Vertcsi 39.98 $104.75 | $ 553.13
7 |North 1 96 48 | vertcal 39,98 $104.75 | § 553.13
8 INorth-Pass Thiu 1 84 48 KO SHUTTERS
5-{West % 48— 14— et 1735 Y4547+ 211.63
3 West 3 49 40—} —vanmioat 17-36 4547 1-$ 211.63
t1a - i 46 40— —erticst 1735 4547-14 211.63
:.: ‘r"‘:ﬂ_"_'_ 1 49 1'3 '.I.&'JJ‘-J“; 1:’-35 . 211163
13West —— 1-{—48 40 —A—vertient ——-17-35 —445.47- 211.63
14 IEast I — 40 vertieal 1F2b 44547 211,63
157East t 40 G 1735 4547 211.63
S 4046 |—vertkal | _—+7:35 2547 " 21163
17 {Eest —{—40—1—46 v —37:35 454714 211,63
16-{Eaet ¥ 4% 41 —ve “17.35 4547 211.63

TOTALS: 604.23 § 1,583.24 7,913.72

3
*2xDOES NOT INCLUDE PERMIT FEES*** < 454,70 7

* Accordion Shutter Pricing Is for color WHITE. Any changes to apenings wifl require 3
price adjustmant and Robico's Sales Department should ba contacted for an accy uotation.

Please ba advised that rertaln architectural dastans such as keystone, columns, sholves
or wood box-out daslgns may prevent the the appilcation of accordion type shutbers,

DOORS: This bid includes only the front entry doors...all others to be steel. If any other

doors have giaxing, shutters will be nesded and bid.
L ws

4800 S.W. 57 Street » Davle, Florida 33314-3537 » (954) 4BF-7585 « FOX (PHa) 689-8797



ExnigiT "B

CHANGE
ORDER Distribution to:
AIA DOCUMENT G701 OWNER X
ARCHITECT X
CONTRACTOR X
FIELD
OTHER Bid Spec Committes, Coundil

PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: CO#5
(name, address)
Potter Park Community Center and Gymmnasium

4300 S.W. 57th Terrace, Davie, FL

INITIATION DATE: May 1, 2002

TO (Contractor):

Tracy Caldwell, Project Manager ARCHITECT’S FROJECT NO:  B-01-131

CONTRACT FOR: Potter Park Community Center and
Gymnasium

CONTRACT DATE: November 20, 2001

Centerline Commercial
12534 Wiles Road
Coral Springs, Florida 33076

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Extend walkway canopy around to west side of building per drawings by Scharf and Associates Architects.
This change order includes the trusses, steel angle, custom color metal roofing, gutter and downspouts, concrete pads,
columns, slab and beam, electrical work and light fixtures, stucco, paint, and clean up.

Add § 1025219

Days: None

Not valid until gnecl by both the Owner and Architect.
o

Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Surn or Contract Time.
The original (Contract Sum) {Guaranteed Maximum Cost) Was.......ocociiieeieiicne s 1,857,184.75
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders.....coiiiici e, 22,666.76
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) prior to this Change Order was.... 1,879,851.51
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) will be (increased) {decreased) ...cvviviiinnnnn 10,252.19
The new (Contract Sum} (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) including this Change Order will be....... $ 1,890,103.70
The Contract Time will be {increased) (decreased) {unchanged) by.............ind 0 Days
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is..... July 14, 2002

Authorized:
Scharf and Associates, Inc. Centerline Commmercia Town of Davie
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
3407 N.W. 9th Avenue 12534 Wiles Road 6591 Orange Dirive
Address Address Address
Ft.L T 9 Coral Springs, FL 33076 Davie, FL 33314-3399
BY N/A DY, | OBY.
DATE DATE DATE

AIA DOCUMENT G701 » CHANGEQRDER +  AFPRIL1SFBEDITION = AIA® + © (978

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE GF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NIW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, I.C. 20006 G701 -- 1978




Project:

Date:

ENTERLINE"

COMMERCI AL |

12534 Wiles Road
Coral Springs, FL 33076

Jobsite Phone (954) 818-9875  Jobsite Fax (954) 583-7812

Request For Change Order

Community Center at Potter Park RCO# 022
04117102 CCD # COo#
{If Applicable) {If Approved)

Description of Proposed Change

Per Owner's request add canopy extension at northwest corner of building.

Effect of Proposed Change on Contract Price

f Vendor Code Scope of Work Cost |
|

David Carpo Const. Labor and materials for pads, columns and tie beam $2.1271 00!
David Carbo Const. Labor and materials for sidewatk 31.85 / sf $350.00
Alied Architectural L.abor and materials for custom color metal rocfing $1,223.00
CD Ingustries Materiais for metal trusses ' £538.00
Brannon Specialties instailation of additional metal trusses $4,186.00
[Steel Fabricators Supply and instali additional steel angle for metal trusses $1,342.00
(Fine Line Eiectric Supply and instail additional hi-hats $641 63
New Horizon Const, Suppiy/install wire lath and stuccofor canopy and columns $1,47550
Cerlerine Labor and materials for additional paint | $203.10
Centeriine Supply and instail 32 If of gutter, 1 downspout and 1 splashbk §480.18
Centerlire Cleanup $10560
Sub Total $8,763.99

Contractor Overhaad and Profit $488.20

Totai $10,252.19

Effect of Proposed Change on Contract Time and Date of Substantial Completion

Contract Time increase wili be based upen approval of change order.

Submitted By y
NS
Contractor; ... 2=

S\Qned -
Date: ; i 5;2::’ ﬁ

Print Name~ _£. o rrison,

Accepted By Approved By
Architect; Owner:
Signed: . Signed.

Date: Date:

Print Name: Print Name:




ESTIMATE WORKSHEET

DESCRIPTION : DESCRIPTIC RCO # 22 Canopy Extention DATE:  04/23/02
LOCATION ;. LOCATION Potter Park Community Center & Gymaasium EST. NAME : HWW
ADDITIONS
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK GUANTITY UHITS MATERIAL MATERIAL LABOR HRS LABOR LABOR EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT SUE sUB
# UNIT FRICE EXTENSION per Link. LAEOR HRS UNIT PRICE EXTENSION UMIT PRICE EXTENSION UN{T PRICE EXTENSION

1 Conorete Canstruction 1.00 LS 5 2,121.00
(David Carbo Construction see Aftached 5 350.00

2 jMetal RooPng 1.0%LS 1,223.03| § 1,223.00
(Adtied Architectural Mstals ses attached)y

3 |Gudters & Downspouwt & Splash Block
(Unilateral}
Gutter 32.00|LF & 33§ 106.88 0.1300] 418 | 18.50 | § 7698
Downspout 12.00|LF s 1842 5 T4 00570 058 | $ 1850 | § 1265
Splash Block 1.00|EA 13 BS0 | § B3 500 050 | 5 18.5¢ | & 925

7 |Matal Trussas Matarials 1.8 R36.00| 5 §36.00
( C D Incustries ses atteched)

4 |Metals Trusses Labor 1.0Q(LS 1,185.00] $ 1,186.00
[ Brannen Industriessee attached)

5 |Sturctural Stesl 1.005LS 134200 & 1,342.00
(Steel Fabricators ses attaches}

& |Stucco 1.00[L8 1.475.00| § 1,475.50
| New Herizen Construction sae attached)

7 |Painting
{Unilalersl)
Paint Celing (Three Coats) 128.00|5F i3 045§ 57601 0.0200 256 |5 1850 | 4736
Pabnt Colurmng 2.00|EA $ 400 | § 28.00 1.9 200 | § 16850 | § 700

& |Elocirical 1.00iLS 641.63| § 641,63
HFIne Line Electric see attached)

% |Cteanup

[TOTAL DIRECT COSTS

MATERIAL COSTS $ 416.42
MATERIAL TAXES $ 24.99 8.00 % TAX RATE
TOTAL MATERIAL COSTS § 441 41
LABOR COST & 263.22
LABOR BURDEN & 8423 32% % Labor Burden
TOTAL LABOR COSTS INCLUDING BURDEN § 347.46
TOTAL EQUIPMENT COSTS $ -
TOTAL DIRECT COSTS ( MAT / LAB / EQUIP } > 3 T788.86
DIRECT COSTS { SUBCONTRACTORS
TOTAL BIRECT SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS »  § 897513
SUB TOTAL 3 3763499
MARKUP ON DIRECT COSTS { MAT 7 LAR 7 EQUIP ) 5% % — 5 % 488.20
'MARKLUP ON SUBCONTRACTOR DIRECT COSTS 10M0% —
TOTAL ESTIMATED ADDITIONAL COSTS » § 10,252.19

Detalled Estimate Worksheet RCO # 22 Page 1




W Fal Ak CENTERL Ing SIMME=TTL TENGE
FROM 0 DRUID CEREG CUMSTRUCT | Ot PHONE NO. @ 351 795 sS4 RPR. A% 2002 13:3
@ A v 2 9 T n o c T =} ~
PROPOSAL
APRIL ¢, 2002
CENTERLINE COMMERCIAL
12534 WILES ROAD
CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA 33073
PHONE: (954) 324-1724 FAX (954)324-1745
ATTENTION: HENRY
COMMUNITY AND GENERAL BUILDING
@ POTTER PARK.
PADS, SONOTUBES AND TIE BEAM:  PRICE: §2,121.00
PRICE INCLUDES: LABOR AND MATERIAL,
DR I
R e
ACCEPFTANCE OF PROPOSAL:
DATE:
984 | Jo.ps Car . HEET PaL MW Bl.lri‘PLt;l.lDA 23411 * PHOME: (B@!) 79y -#&52 Foaa (2€ 1, 77&3-368!m



TR

DOHLIED ARIFITECTORAL METRLS FHOME MO, @ 924563773

__ 4.  ALLIED

Feb, 22 2882 dZ:143FM F2

ABCHITECTURAL METALS, INC
METAL ROOFING EXCELLENCE

February 25, 2002

Centerline Commercial
12534 Wiles Road

Coral Springs, FL 33075
954-583-5704
954.583-7812 fax

Attne Tracy Caldwell
Re: Potter Park - Davie
Subject; Capopy Extension

Dear Ms. Caldwell:

This proposai is limited to and includes the following:

§COEB 01 Wgth'

I
N

1} Provide material and labor to extend / wrap canopy around west side of building

{metal roof system only)

n
=

Terms: To Be Determined
Upon acceptance, please issue a change order to my attention.

Allied Architectural Metals, Inc.

Greg Vén Kekerig/
President

GVKAL

C My Documents PropasaiiPotter Purs canopy

4340 NORTHEAST FIFTH AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334
CCC 057586

{Oune thousand two hundred twenty three dollars and no/100)

[954] 383-TBO1 F.AK (854 363-7735



Custom Designed Truss Co.
P.O. Box 10405, Pompane Beach, FL 33069

(954} 786-8800 » FAX (954) 786-8804 = Wast FPaim Beach (561) 597-8400 » Naples (941) 430-2880

CenterlLine Homes

TRUSS PROPOSAL AND CONTRAGT
pare 3/18/02 PO¥

LeGAL DEsCRIPTION: Potter Park Addition

TO:

ADDRESS: .. I —_
SHIP TO: _

TELEPHONE:

saLEsmaN_K&EE Ron

DELIVERY.DATE (See Article 5 below) _

oTyY ITEM EACH PRICE
i trusses as per plans. ; L $636.00
' I
| . e e Sy TR -, :
M LU Eopaas (NETY N L
L
i
1
L
Frices are based on random lengths 2 x 4 #1-KD Eastside 16 Total Price $636.00
AT_____ MBDate Total Tax
Frices will be adjusted + ar-every ________
Refer to Article 7 and 8 GRAND TOTAL

1

48]

WE ARE SUPPLIER NOT A SUBCONTRACTOR NO HARDWARE
NOTE: THIS CONTRACT INCLUDES 3 SETS OF LAYOUTS & ENGINEERING. 2 SEALED, 1 UNSEALED.
ADDITIONAL COPIES: SEALED $150.00, UNSEALED $100.00

THIZ MUST BE FILLED QUT COMPLETELY BEFORE WE CAN FROCEED WITH ANY WORK ON YOUR PRQJECT:

Legal Address: Lot and Block
City

Directions from [-95

Owner - Name:

Telephone.

Mailing Address:

Generat Contractar - Name:

Tetephone:

Mailing Address:



_94/17/2082 @7:24 9543241745 CENTERLINE COMMERGIL PAGE  B1/02
CoAer AT 200 TiiGAM No 8220 P /1

BRANNON SPECIALTIES, INC.
18420 S.W.7%h COURT
MIAMI, FL. 33157
(305) 962-3273 OFFICE  (305) 232-1218

Centerline Project: Potter Park
12534 Wiles Raad Davise, FL

Coral Springs, FL. 33073

Phaone: (954) 344-8040

Fax: (954) 583-7812

ATNN: Tragy Caldwell

DATE: 4/10/02__ PH: (305) 962-3273 FAX: (305)232-1218
CHANGE ORDER

Instail additional trusses 8 foot by 16 foot long. Brannon Specialties will supply
clips, screws and HI hat channel. Trusses to be supplied by others.

i

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $1,186.41

Please contact me for approval



Eey23 02 IArES SBY-444R JIELIUSTE

NEW HORTZON CONSTRUCTIONS REMODELING

3115 W 38™ TERRACE
FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33312
PHONE (954) 874440 FAX (354) $84-6554 PAGER (354) 896-4871

PadeE a1l

MOFCBA

Wednesday, April 24, 2002

Propose to: CENTERLINE COMMERCIAL
12534 Wiles Road
Coral Spring, Florida 33073

Proposed Project Name: Change Order, Potter Park

Project located at: 61™ Avenue Park
4200 SW 61" Avenue Davie, Fl

Atention; Madame Tracy
We hereby propose to provide the stuccowork on the canopy change order;
| T Oy | —————__ APPSR LS $270.00

Labor breaks down
55 men hours x $ 15.00 per hour x labor burden 1.34=---—---—-~$1,105.50
FOT 1012 Prigessremvumesmmmmmmmmm s s s mmmmesem s oo msn i s s e e e £1,475.50

ACCEPTANCE APROVAL

DATE

New Horzon Comstruction
and Remodeling Inc
Segner Dieujuste

Liceuse #CG-C060688




P o S | 3TAEFNM M. TTa P
ST .

il

Steel Fabricators L.L.C.
@ 721 NE 44ih Strast, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33334 Phonhs: (354) T72.0440 Fax: (#54) 836-7527
REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER
TO: ] “Tracy Gaawel [FAX # | 554-563-7817
[Broject Name: Boner Bark Gammunity Gentar RGO NO: %
Steef Fab Job No. 22119 OSF # Date:| 45702
Customer; Centarine commercial
Address: 12534 VWiles Roag No.of Pgs 3
Coral Springs, FL 33078 SCO#
Description of Change! Agd o furmsn end install ecditional wakl angle ta supson metal trusses at
:he west sida of buiding for the canopy sxtension Please sign and fax back before we proceed with this
work,
Reference Crawings: [Cesign: | |Detaii:  § See attach fax
INECAF OF ADDITIONAL COSTS: ]
Malerlal.
WG A L BOE ) 3 R LN
TS & P Pips s @ § §.48 flbs $ -
Joist tens@ T 1.500.00_Hon -
Boks > U.50 /ea 5 -
Red heads 3 @ s TEU Jea k4 150013 Tol.UU UGl
R R
Eniﬁﬂ“‘op m— 2 hrs. @ ] 44.00 Jhr ¥ i flole]
Dataling 0E mrs. @ T EO.G0 /hr - 250015 11300 Siblotal
Engineering ________H______nrsv ] W_S TEO QU ihr - » . SLbotal
T\ G SR BRI
& Superintandent ____ nrs. @ $ £0.00 /hr $ -
Foreman hrs. @ g E7.00_ihr 3 -
IronworKer 77 hrg. @ 3 50.00 fhr % 85000
Crane ars. @ 3 180,00 hr [ -
Cther Equipment
5 ] 850.00 Subtotal
gais @ 3 23.00 /gal 5 5.00
loads @ § 8200 /per lvad $ 50.00 55.00 Subtotal
Bublola
3 Sukiotal
Taxable Amount  §3 298.00 | [ Sales Tax @ 6.00% S 18.00
= SUETOTAL S 1. 167.00 |
f T RBDICan ) “BOND E 0.00% ) -
SUETO AL § 1,567.04
[~ WARRUP @ 15.00% T TYER0
[ ToTAL RCO NO. 4 1s 1,342.00]
(BTG 1 ¥YD8 {CHEUK L8] i
1} Crange Contract Vaive (Changs Ordar) HXK KX XK

Z) Direct Bl (Separate from Contract]
By my sighature beiow. | 2i{sst thet | am authonzad by my lirm (o enter into an agreement to purcnage geods andior
services. As the Buyer, | herany authorize Steel Febricaters, LL.C. to proceed with the scditional work descrised
nerein snd do guarentse compensation on the basis notad above,

Steel Fabnicators L.L.C. Canterine Commerclal
Project Mar: ichan) Lugn Accented by:
Slgnature: Tracy Caiwell
Date: 4/ Date:




B Z4AZEED

4]

924

[N

- Dine Line Conrstrustion and g[scfzéa, Ghe.

Hhd-dlo-g6dd

FPAGE  A2/82

Soyrce GC Name Centerling Commertiai Ing. Change Order #
Job Name Potter Park Address 12534 Wiles Rd 7
Propasai # "cont'd” Corat Sprnng FL, 33076 Date Page

Job Number J2-C01 Attn: Henry Tracy 2/18/2002
‘ Pian Pgs Plair Dates
Scope of Work
Furnish ang instailation of (2} flourescent downhghts.
Description Amount Rate Amount
Equ prent $105.78 1 $100.00
Switshgaar $0.00 1 $0C0
Lightng: $257.00 1 §267.00
Sub-contractors $2.00 1 $0.00
SUB-TOTAL §367 00
Sales Tax €357 .00 8% $22.02
SUB-TOTAL WITH SALES TAX $389.02
LABOR DESCRIPTION LABOR HOURS g
Electricians 300 100% 3
Foreman 200 10% 03
_ABOR COSTS TOTAL LAROR HOURS> 23
Foreman Q.30 $55.00 18,50
Elegtrislans 300 $50 00 5150 Q0
END LABOR COSTS HAverage labor rate= 35045 J166 50
Laber Buider: $156.50 W% $0.00
SUB-TOTAL WITH BURDEN $186.50
Overhead §555 52 - 0.00% $35.55
SUB-TOTAL WiTH CVERHEAD 367107
Prefit $611.07 5% | $30.55
SUB-TOTAL WITH PROFIT ; 364163
Totgl Change Order Amount | $641.63
Return to: Please sign and return;

Fine Line Construciion & Electric, In¢

P.O. 1452

Boca Raton, Florida 33429

Phone: 561-989-0911
Fax: 954-418-860<

E-Mail: www flelectrc@acl.com

Signature

Titie

Date




